Horizon College & Seminary

College Tuition and Fees 2023-2024

Application Fees (non-refundable)

$75.00 (Canada)

$100.00 (U.S.A.)

$250.00 (International)

College Tuition & Program Fees

Tuition

$257.00 per credit hour

Audit

$100.00 per course

Program Fee — Communication Skills

$349.00 (Crucial Conversations certification)

Prior Learning Assessment Recognition (PLAR)

$50.00 application 5100.00 (1cr) $150.00 (2 cr)

$200.00 (3 cr) 5250.00 (6cr) $300.00 (12 cr)

Global Discipleship Program Fee (outreach portion)

$3960.00 (2022-2023 rate)

College Fees (non-refundable)

Onsite Student Fee

$53.63 per credit hour ($804.45 max per semester)

Offsite Student Fee

$39.93 per credit hour ($598.95 max per semester)

Digital Library Fee

$10.00 per credit hour

D.E. Application Fee

$150.00 (applied to course costs)

Graduation Fee (Diploma/Degree grad) $175.00
Graduation Fee (Certificate grad) $125.00
Internship Fee (one-time) $200.00
First Year Estimate (full-time, onsite student)

Tuition (34 credit hours) $8,738.00
Onsite Student Fees, Digital Library Fee $1,948.90

Estimated First Year Total

$10,686.90




